506193661 08/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6240400

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| JAN SANDERS | 10/30/2018 |
| FERNANDA FURTADO DE MELO ALBINO | 11/14/2018 |
| SABINE SWOBODA | 10/31/2018 |
| SEBASTIAN NIEBUR | 10/30/2018 |
| NADINE GÖHRING | 11/14/2018 |
| ANN MANGSKAU | 11/16/2018 |
| CAROLA STINGL | 11/14/2018 |
| DANIEL D. ANDERSON | 11/01/2018 |
| FLORIAN M. WITT | 12/04/2018 |
| CHRISTIAN LÜHRS | 12/02/2018 |
| ANDREAS KROHN | 12/03/2018 |
| MARC DELLING | 12/03/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ECOLAB USA INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 1 ECOLAB PLACE |
| City: | ST. PAUL |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55102 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16987868 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A./ECOLAB

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

506193661 REEL: 053428 FRAME: 0949

PATENT -

| Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125 | |
|---|-------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P10962USD1/1092-139US02 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NANCY J. BURR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nancy J. Burr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/07/2020 |

Total Attachments: 28

source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page1.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page2.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page3.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page4.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page5.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page6.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page7.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page8.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page9.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page10.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page11.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page12.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page13.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page14.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page15.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page16.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page17.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page18.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page19.tif source=P10962USD1_1092-139US02_Assignment#page20.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page21.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page22.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page23.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page24.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page25.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page26.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page27.tif source=P10962USD1 1092-139US02 Assignment#page28.tif

Attorney Docket No.:1092-139USP1/P10962USP1; 1092-139US0/P10962USU1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Sanders, Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino, Sabine Swoboda, Sebastian Niebur, Nadine Göhring, Ann Mangskau, Carola Stingl, Daniel D. Anderson, Florian M. Witt, Christian Lührs, Andreas Krohn and Marc Delling made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on October 3, 2017, and assigned U. S. Serial number 62/567,687 and on October 1, 2018, and assigned 16/148,628 which, are both entitled METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT OF CLEANING OPERATIONS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

| Jan Sanders Attorney | Docket No.: 1092-139USP1/P10962USP1 Assignment Date: 30/10/2018 |
|---|--|
| Steenokkerzeelstraat, 17/3 | , |
| | |
| Zaventem 1930 Belgium | |
| Witnessed by: I LE ONE LEMARIE Full Name: Thomas LEMARIE Date: 30/10/2018 | Witnessed by: Koyo Cietes Full Name: Koyo Cietes Date: 30/10/8 |
| Jernanda Jurtado de Hele Albino Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino | Date: 14/11/2018 |
| | |
| Monheim am Rhein 40879 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: A. Peus. Full Name: Katja Teusch Date: 14/11/2018 | Witnessed by: A. Mrs. Full Name: Bernhand Merer Date: 14/11/2019 |
| Sabine Swoboda | Date: 31/10/2018 |
| Heckenstrasse, 7 | |
| Lagenfeld 40764 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: Katja Teusch Date: 31/10/2018 | Witnessed by: Silve Dantin Date: 3/1/01/70/18 |

| Schastian Niebur | Date: Och. 30, 2018 |
|--|---|
| Wienenfeldstrasse, 32 | |
| Moenchengladbach 41038 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: Selection of the Selection | Witnessed by: Stock STOCKED Full Name: CHRISTELLE STOCKED Date: 30. 10. 2018 Date: Mov. 14, 2018 |
| Nadine Göbring | <i>y</i> |
| Hospeltstrasse, 55 | |
| Cologne, 50825 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: 3. Friedrich Full Name: Sahelle Friedrich | Witnessed by: S- Noth |
| | 1. 1. 2. 16 |
| Date: 14. M. 2018 | Date: A.G. M. CON A |

| | Date: |
|--|--|
| Ann Mangskau | |
| 2648 Yosemite Ave. S. | |
| St. Louis Park, MN 55416 USA | |
| STATE OF) | |
| COUNTY OF) | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2018. | |
| Notary Public | |
| Carola Stingl Schimmelpfennigstrasse, 30 | Date: <u>Nev, 14, 2018</u> |
| Düsseldorf 40597 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: Marting Full Name: Dr. Philippe Warkelle Date: 14 How 2018 | Witnessed by: Noders Gonday Full Name: Naders Gonday Date: 1911/2018 |

| | Date: |
|--|---------------|
| Daniel D. Anderson | |
| 704 Granite Drive | |
| Eagan, MN 55123 USA | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF) | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2018. | |
| Notary Public | |
| Florian M. Witt | Date: |
| Am Feldrand 5b | |
| Wentrof 21464 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |

| Christian Lührs | Date: |
|-----------------------|---------------|
| Steinschanze 4 | |
| Hamburg 20457 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | |
| Date: | |
| | Date: |
| Andreas Krohn | |
| Genslerstraße 25b | |
| Hamburg 22307 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | |
| | Date: |
| Marc Delling | |
| Oelkersallee 62 | |
| Hamburg 22769 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: |

7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Sanders, Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino, Sabine Swoboda, Sebastian Niebur, Nadine Göhring, Ann Mangskau, Carola Stingl, Daniel D. Anderson, Florian M. Witt, Christian Lührs, Andreas Krohn and Marc Delling made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on October 3, 2017, and assigned U. S. Serial number 62/567,687 and on October 1, 2018, and assigned 16/148,628 which, are both entitled METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT OF CLEANING OPERATIONS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

| | Date: |
|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Jan Sanders | |
| Steenokkerzeelstraat, 17/3 | |
| Zaventem 1930 Belgium | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |
| | Date: |
| Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino | |
| An der Aue 6 | |
| Monheim am Rhein 40879 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |
| C. h C h h. | Date: |
| Sabine Swoboda | |
| Heckenstrasse, 7 | |
| Lagenfeld 40764 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date | Date: |

3

| | Date: | |
|--------------------------------|---------------|--|
| Sebastian Nicbur | | |
| Wienenfeldstrasse, 32 | | |
| Moenchengladbach 41038 Germanv | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| Nadine Göhring | Date: | |
| Hospeltstrasse, 55 | | |
| Cologne, 50825 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

| <u>Ann Mangskau</u> | Date: 16NOV 2018 |
|---|---|
| 2648 Yosemite Ave. S. | |
| St. Louis Park, MN 55416 USA | |
| STATE OF Minnesota | |
| COUNTY OF Dakota)ss | REBECCA SUE SILBERSACK Notary Public. State of Minnesota My Commission Fundamental |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of November 2018. | January 31, 2023 |
| Hurra Pillersach Notary Public | |
| | |
| | Date: |
| Carola Stingl | |
| Schimmelpfennigstrasse, 30 | |
| Düsseldorf 40597 Germany | |
| | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |

| Daniel D. Anderson | Date: | |
|---|---------------|--|
| 704 Granite Drive | | |
| Eagan, MN 55123 USA | | |
| STATE OF) | | |
| COUNTY OF) | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2018. | | |
| Notary Public | | |
| Florian M. Witt | Date: | |
| Am Feldrand 5b | | |
| Wentrof 21464 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date | Date: | |

| Christian Lührs | Date: | |
|-----------------------|---------------|--|
| Steinschanze 4 | | |
| Hamburg 20457 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Fuli Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| | Date: | |
| Andreas Krohn | | |
| Genslerstraße 25b | | |
| Hamburg 22307 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| | Date: | |
| Marc Delling | | |
| Oelkersallee 62 | | |
| Hamburg 22769 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Sanders, Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino, Sabine Swoboda, Sebastian Niebur, Nadine Göhring, Ann Mangskau, Carola Stingl, Daniel D. Anderson, Florian M. Witt, Christian Lührs, Andreas Krohn and Marc Delling made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on October 3, 2017, and assigned U. S. Serial number 62/567,687 and on October 1, 2018, and assigned 16/148,628 which, are both entitled METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT OF CLEANING OPERATIONS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

| | Date: | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--|
| Jan Sanders | | |
| Steenokkerzeelstraat, 17/3 | | |
| Zaventem 1930 Belgium | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino | Date: | |
| Fernanda Furtado de Meio Albino | | |
| An der Aue 6 | | |
| Monheim am Rhein 40879 Germany | <u></u> | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| | Date: | |
| Sabine Swoboda | | |
| Heckenstrasse. 7 | | |
| Lagenfeld 40764 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

| | Date: |
|--------------------------------|---------------|
| Sebastian Niebur | |
| Wienenfeldstrasse, 32 | |
| Moenchengladbach 41038 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |
| Nadine Göhring | Date: |
| Hospeltstrasse, 55 | |
| Cologne, 50825 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |

| | Date | : |
|---|------------------|------------|
| Ann Mangskau | | |
| 2648 Yosemite Ave. S. | | |
| St. Louis Park, MN 55416 USA | | |
| STATE OF) COUNTY OF) | gerse en et et e | |
| COUNTY OF) | . • • | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2018. | •• | |
| Notary Public | | |
| | | |
| | _ | |
| Carola Stingl | Date | 9: |
| Schimmelpfennigstrasse, 30 | | |
| Düsseldorf 40597 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Wit | nessed by: |
| Full Name: | Fut | Name: |
| Date: | Dat | e: |

| Daniel D. Anderson | Attorney Docket No.: 1092-139USP1/P10962USP1 Assignment Date: _//- /. Jo/d |
|---|---|
| TO4 Granite Drive Eagan, MN 55123 USA STATE OF Munesole COUNTY OF Daket Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November 2018. Outing M. Mary Public | CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnesote My Commission Expires January 31, 2023 |
| Florian M. Witt Am Feldrand 5b Wentrof 21464 Germany | Date: |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |

Date:

Date:

| | Date: | |
|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|
| Christian Lübrs | | |
| Steinschanze 4 | | |
| Hamburg 20457 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| | Date: | |
| Andreas Krohn | | |
| Genslerstraße 25b | | |
| Hamburg 22307 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| | Date: | |
| Marc Delling | | |
| Oelkersallee 62 | | |
| Hamburg 22769 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

Attorney Docket No.:1092-139USP1/P10962USP1; 1092-139US0/P10962USU1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Sanders, Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino, Sabine Swoboda, Sebastian Niebur, Nadine Göhring, Ann Mangskau, Carola Stingl, Daniel D. Anderson, Florian M. Witt, Christian Lührs, Andreas Krohn and Marc Delling made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on October 3, 2017, and assigned U. S. Serial number 62/567,687 and on October 1, 2018, and assigned 16/148,628 which, are both entitled METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT OF CLEANING OPERATIONS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

| | Date: |
|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Jan Sanders | |
| Steenokkerzeelstraat 17/3 | |
| Zaventem 1930 Belgium | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |
| | |
| Fernanda Furtado de Melo Albino | Date: |
| An der Aue 6 | |
| Monheim am Rhein 40879 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |
| | Date: |
| Sabine Swoboda | |
| Heckenstrasse, 7 | |
| Lagenfeld 40764 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Date: | Date: |

3

| Sebastian Niebur | Date: | |
|---|---------------|-------------|
| | | |
| Wienenfeldstrasse, 32 | | |
| Moenchengladbach 41038 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |
| No. J. C. | Date: | |
| Nadine Göhring | | |
| Hospeltstrasse. 55 | | |
| Cologne, 50825 Germany | | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | |
| Full Name: | Full Name: | |
| Date: | Date: | |

| | Date: |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| Ann Mangskau | |
| 2648 Yosemite Ave. S. | |
| St. Louis Park, MN 55416 USA | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF)ss | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| this day of 2018. | |
| | |
| Notary Public | |
| | |
| | |
| | Deter |
| Carola Stingl | Date: |
| Schimmelpfennigstrasse. 30 | |
| Düsseldorf 40597 Germany | |
| | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: | Full Name: |
| Datas | Date: |

| | Date: |
|---|---|
| Daniel D. Anderson | *************************************** |
| 704 Granite Drive | |
| Eagan, MN 55123 USA | |
| STATE OF) | |
| COUNTY OF) | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2018. | |
| Notary Public | |
| Florian/M. Witt | Date: PRC 4, 7918 |
| Am Feldrand 5b | |
| Wentrof 21464 Germany | |
| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: |
| Full Name: CHRISTIAN LUHRS | Full Name: Marc De Lides |
| Date: 4.12.2018 | Date: 412 2018 |

Attorney Docket No.: 1092-139USP1/P10962USP1 Assignment Date: 2. M. 2018 Christian Lührs Steinschanze 4 Hamburg 20457 Germany Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Full Name: Marc Full Name: Date: 3.12.2018 Genslerstraße 25b Hamburg 22307 Germany Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Full Name: Chichou Full Name: _ Marc | Dillion Date: 3.12.2018 Date: 3/12/2018 3,12,2018 Oelkersallee 62 Hamburg 22769 Germany Witnessed by: Witnessed by: __ Full Name: Christian Liber Full Name:

Date: 3.12.2018